Features
n	 E6 series optional
n	 Unit height of 5.5 mm
n  Current rating up to 5 A
n  J-hook leads
n	 RoHS compliant*
Applications
n	 Input/output of DC/DC converters

Test
Frequency
(MHz)
SRF
Min.
(MHz)
RDC
Max.
(mΩ)
I rms
Max.
(A)
I sat
Typ.
(A)(µH) Tol. %
SRR1205-2R5ML 2.5 ±  20 18 7.96M 27.0 24 5.00 10.00
SRR1205-3R3ML 3.3 ±  20 20 7.96M 25.0 30 4.50 9.20
SRR1205-5R0ML 5.0 ±  20 20 7.96M 21.0 35 4.00 8.20
SRR1205-7R5ML 7.5 ±  20 20 7.96M 17.0 40 3.50 7.80
SRR1205-100ML 10 ±  20 21 2.52M 15.0 54 3.00 6.00
SRR1205-120ML 12 ±  20 20 2.52M 13.0 65 2.80 5.60
SRR1205-150ML 15 ±  20 20 2.52M 11.0 70 2.70 5.30
SRR1205-180ML 18 ±  20 20 2.52M 10.0 82 2.60 4.80
SRR1205-220ML 22 ±  20 19 2.52M 9.0 95 2.40 4.60
SRR1205-270ML 27 ±  20 18 2.52M 8.0 120 2.00 4.00
SRR1205-330ML 33 ±  20 18 2.52M 8.0 145 1.80 3.50
SRR1205-390ML 39 ±  20 18 2.52M 7.5 160 1.65 3.20
SRR1205-500YL 50 ±  15 18 2.52M 7.0 200 1.50 2.80
SRR1205-560YL 56 ±  15 18 2.52M 7.0 240 1.40 2.50
SRR1205-680YL 68 ±  15 17 2.52M 6.5 280 1.30 2.40
SRR1205-750YL 75 ±  15 17 2.52M 6.0 330 1.20 2.20
SRR1205-101KL 100 ±  10 12 0.796M 5.0 400 1.00 2.00
SRR1205-121KL 120 ±  10 10 0.796M 4.5 500 0.90 1.60
SRR1205-151KL 150 ±  10 10 0.796M 4.0 580 0.80 1.50
SRR1205-181KL 180 ±  10 9 0.796M 3.5 750 0.70 1.40
SRR1205-221KL 220 ±  10 9 0.796M 3.0 840 0.65 1.30
SRR1205-271KL 270 ±  10 9 0.796M 2.5 1000 0.60 1.00
SRR1205-331KL 330 ±  10 7 0.796M 2.0 1340 0.54 0.88
SRR1205-391KL 390 ±  10 7 0.796M 2.0 1500 0.50 0.80
SRR1205-471KL 470 ±  10 7 0.796M 2.0 1980 0.45 0.72
SRR1205-561KL 560 ±  10 6 0.796M 1.5 2200 0.40 0.65
SRR1205-681KL 680 ±  10 6 0.796M 1.5 2400 0.35 0.60
SRR1205-821KL 820 ±  10 5 0.796M 1.0 3000 0.30 0.57
General Specifications
Core.........................Ferrite DR & RI core
Wire............................ Enameled copper
Base......................................LCP E4008